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Current
.. Contract Spending to Contract Contract .. Original Contract
Department/Facility Number (io;nlt)r;:: Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed Date

State Education

EXTENDED SCHOOL
Department - Federal - C400802 $131,324.00| $131,324.00/07/01/2008 (06/30/2010 DAY/SCHOOLVIOLENCE PREV Grant 02/24/2009
State Grants
State Education

21ST CENTURY COMMUNITY
Department - Federal - C400896 $4,247,930.00| $4,101,968.00(07/01/2008 06/30/2013 LEARNING CENTERS Grant 09/22/2008
State Grants
State Education

WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT TITLE
Department - Federal - C402154 $846,500.00| $835,632.00|07/01/2013 [06/30/2018 1 WELFARE ED FUND Grant 01/02/2014
State Grants
State Education

21ST CENTURY COMMUNITY
Department - Federal - C402116 $2,700,000.00| $2,626,240.00(07/01/2013 ||06/30/2017 LEARNING CENTERS PROGRAM Grant 01/16/2014
State Grants
State Education

WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND
Department - Federal - C403228 $995,936.00| $989,787.00|07/01/2018 [06/30/2022 OPPORTUNITY ACT Grant 03/06/2019
State Grants
State Education

ADULT EDUCATION AND LITERACY
Department - Federal - C401094 $675,000.00| $667,516.00|07/01/2008 (06/30/2013 SERVICES WIA 11600GFAX004 Grant 10/23/2008
State Grants
State Education
Department - Federal - C403750 $1,500,000.00| $414,619.00|07/01/2022 ||06/30/2027 ||[Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act ||Grant 06/22/2022
State Grants
State Education

EXTENDED SCHOOL DAY/SCHOOL
Department - Federal - C402810 $800,000.00| $746,259.00|07/01/2016 (06/30/2021 VIOLENCE PREVENTION Grant 10/17/2016
State Grants

Contracts Not
Council on the Arts T130700 $28.,800.00 $28.,800.00/07/01/2012 [06/30/2013 |INSTRUCTION & TRAINING Subject to OSC 03/04/2013
Pre-Audit




Contracts Not

Council on the Arts C120281 $28,800.00 $28,800.00/{07/01/2011 06/30/2012 |INSTRUCTION & TRAINING Subject to OSC 02/26/2013
Pre-Audit

Council on the Arts C00576GG $75,000.00 $75,000.00|01/01/2018 (12/31/2020 |CULTURAL SERVICES Grant 11/13/2018
Contracts Not

Council on the Arts T01222GG $29,000.00 $29,000.00(01/01/2017 |12/31/2017 |T01222GG-Creative Arts Program Subject to OSC 12/28/2016
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not

Council on the Arts T21406GG $12,000.00 $12,000.00/(01/01/2021 {12/31/2021 | T21406GG-NYSCA 2020 Applicatio Subject to OSC 03/12/2021
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not

Council on the Arts T13151GG $49,500.00 $49,500.00/(01/01/2023 (12/31/2023 |T13151GG-NYSCA Support for Org Subject to OSC 01/17/2023
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not

Council on the Arts T22216GG $12,000.00 $12,000.00/(01/01/2022 {12/31/2022 | T22216GG-NYSCA 2020 Applicatio Subject to OSC 09/08/2021
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not

Council on the Arts T24537GG $49,500.00 $49,500.00/(01/01/2024 |12/31/2024 | T24537GG - NYSCA Support for O Subject to OSC 09/07/2023
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not

Council on the Arts T150787 $18,000.00 $18,000.00(01/01/2015 12/31/2015 |Creative Arts Programming and Subject to OSC 12/04/2014
Pre-Audit

Department of Agriculture Contracts Not

& Markets T00237GG $50,000.00 $0.00/05/01/2021 109/30/2021 |T00237GG RiseBoro Community Pa Subject to OSC 01/13/2022
Pre-Audit

Department of Agriculture Contracts Not

& Markets T00441GG $25,000.00 $4,209.64/(05/01/2023 03/31/2024 |T00441GG RiseBoro Comm Partner Subject to OSC 11/22/2023
Pre-Audit

Department of Agriculture Contracts Not

T00376GG $50,000.00 $0.00|05/01/2023 1(08/31/2024 |LFPA Subject to OSC 01/04/2024

& Markets .
Pre-Audit

Department of Agriculture | 5099466 | $2,000,000.00|  $500,000.00(05/01/2023 [08/31/2025 |NY Food for NY Families Grant 12/27/2023

& Markets
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Department of State

MO081530

$70,000.00

$66,254.54

04/01/2008

07/31/2010

PUBLISHING BUSHWICK OBSERVER
PAPER

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

08/03/2009

Department of State

TMO08218

$50,000.00

$47,120.00

04/01/2008

07/31/2015

2008 LMI

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

02/03/2011

Department of State

M060188

$55,000.00

$51,587.50

04/01/2006

07/31/2009

FUNDS TO SUPPORT
PRODUCTION/DISTRIBUTION OF
COMMUNITY NEWSPAPER

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

09/25/2008

Department of State

MO070312

$70,000.00

$64,495.72

04/01/2007

07/31/2009

PUBLISH THE BUSHWICH OBSERVER

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

09/09/2008

Department of State

TM71323

$50,000.00

$25,991.04

04/01/2007

07/31/2015

2007 LMI

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

02/03/2011

Department of State

TMO06830

$20,000.00

$19,562.50

04/01/2006

07/31/2015

2006 LMI

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

08/27/2008

Department of State

M020586

$111,000.00

$102,553.00

04/01/2002

07/31/2006

2002 LEGISLATIVE MEMBER ITEM

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

08/01/2005

Office for the Aging

C080010

$461,550.00

$358,676.80

01/01/2009

12/31/2013

RESPITE SVCS TO CAREGIVERS
RESPITE

Grant

05/14/2009

Office for the Aging

T™M06799

$4,000.00
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$3,480.00

07/01/2013

08/31/2014

ANNUAL PICNIC

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

08/06/2014




Office for the Aging

TMO07143

$12,500.00

$11,982.00

12/01/2009

11/30/2011

PICNIC GIA

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

07/23/2010

Office for the Aging

TMO07558

$45,000.00

$45,000.00

12/01/2009

11/30/2011

RECREATION GIA

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

05/19/2010

Office for the Aging

TMO07936

$20,000.00

$19,833.86

12/01/2009

11/30/2011

PICNIC GIA

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

07/23/2010

Office for the Aging

T™MO07937

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

12/01/2009

11/30/2011

PICNIC GIA

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

07/15/2010

Office for the Aging

TMO08153

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

12/01/2009

11/30/2011

PICNIC GIA

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

06/29/2010

Office for the Aging

TM08960

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

12/01/2009

11/30/2011

VIDEO GIA

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

05/11/2010

Office for the Aging

TM09248

$45,000.00

$45,000.00

12/01/2009

11/30/2011

RECREATION GIA

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

05/19/2010

Office for the Aging

T™M09249

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

03/01/2010

07/31/2011

FOOD FOR PICNIC GIA

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

10/21/2009

Office for the Aging
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TM09250

$30,000.00

$29,889.81

12/01/2009

11/30/2011

RECREATION GIA

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

05/19/2010




Community

HOPE GARDENS Proiomte o
Office for the Aging M096170 $185,000.00| $175,151.26/07/01/2013 [12/31/2016 |RECREATIONAL/EDUCATION I\r/?lecbs un 04/16/2015
ACTIVITIES FOR SENIOR MEMBERS (Member
Initiative)
Office for the Aging C130056 $461,465.00| $438,864.84(01/01/2014 |12/31/2018 |RESPITE CARE PROGRAM Grant 11/25/2014
Community
Office for the Aging TM06196 $1,000.00 $0.00(07/01/2008 |09/30/2008 |TRANSPORTATION TO PICNIC GIA fﬁgﬁi“nd 02/20/2009
Initiative)
Community
. SENIOR CITIZENS ENTITLEMENT Projects Fund
Office for the Aging MO047290 865.000.00|  $62,081.47|01/01/2009 09/30/2010 | (Mamber 09/03/2010
Initiative)
Office for the Aging C180008 $461,465.00| $280,846.21(01/01/2019 |12/31/2023 |RESPITE CARE PROGRAM Grant 05/23/2019
Community
) . o . Projects Fund
Office for the Aging M096160 $125,000.00 $95,723.43//07/01/2013 |08/31/2016 |Senior Citizens Picnic (Member 11/07/2014
Initiative)
Community
Office for the Aging TM04736 $2,000.00 $0.00(03/01/2009 [09/30/2010 |PICNIC GIA E\rﬁz‘ﬁfur‘d 10/09/2009
Initiative)
Community
. Projects Fund
Office for the Aging TM09615 $15,000.00 $7,322.47(01/01/2010 |06/30/2011 |CASE WORKER GIA (Marber 07/15/2010
Initiative)
Office of Addiction C004024 $3,959,635.00| $3,504,788.00(07/01/2014 |06/30/2019 | SHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES =5 o 08/15/2014
Services and Supports PROGRAM
Office of Addiction DRUG AND ALCOHOL ADDICTION
Services and Supports C003723 $1,912,918.00| $1,653,770.00|07/01/2009 |06/30/2014 | o mr O Grant 10/09/2009
Office of Addiction C006796 $7,807,619.00 $0.0007/01/2024 |06/30/2029 |Chemical Dependency Services Program | Grant 05/10/2024

Services and Supports
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